

Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk **W** www.walesoffice.gov.uk



February 2015

REFERENCE: 15FOI 16

You requested the following information:

- 1. Do you provide milk for departmental staff and Ministers?
- 2. Do you provide milk for visitors to the department?

3. Can I please have the cost of milk for departmental staff and Ministers in 2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14 and 2014/15 so far?

4. Can I please have the cost of milk for visitors to the department in 2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14 and 2014/15 so far?

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Milk is provided on occasion for tea and coffee refreshments at Ministerial and external meetings. The costs from 2010-11 to date are set out in the table below:

Financial Years	Milk Cost (£)
2010- 2011	3.67
2011-2012	35.35
2012-2013	63.83
2013-2014	83.65
2014- Present	51.77